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SETTING UP OF SEZS IN ORISSA
Satpathy Shri Tathagata

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up Special Economic Zones (SEZs) in Gems and Jewellery and Information Technology (IT)
Sector in the State of Orissa; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the budgetary allocation proposed for the same?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) and (b): The following proposals have been approved for setting up of SEZ, in Information Technology (IT) sector in Orissa:-

S. No. Name of the developer   Location of the SEZ  Sector Status

1. Orissa Industrial Infrastructure   Chankaka Industrial Estate, IT Notified
 Development Corporation   Bhubaneswar,

2. Orissa Industrial Infrastructure Jatni, District- Khurda, IT Accorded
 Development Corporation        Formal Approval

3. Genpact india    Bhubaneswar   IT Accorded In-principal Approval

There is no proposal for setting up of SEZ in Gems and Jewellery sector in Orissa.

SEZs are generally developed by the Private Sector with the prior written consent of concerned State Government/ Union Territory
Government.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY  LOK SABHA
	Answer

